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Budiriro 1 High School

Budiriro 5 Primary School

Ngungunyana Office Tent

Open Space Cnr Dehwe/2nd Tent

Budiriro 1 Primary School

Open Space Lake Chivero Tent

Seke 3 High School

Seke 4 High School

Unit M Creche

Seke 11 Primary School

Budiriro 4 Primary School

Budiriro 5 Poly Clinic

Open Space Cabs Houses Tent

Farayi Primary School

REGISTRATION CENTRE

Budiriro 2 Primary School
Budiriro 3 Primary School

Budiriro 5 Current Shops Tent

Fungisai Primary School
Tamuka Primary School
Chinembiri Primary School
Dzidzai Primary School
Fungisai Primary School

Seke 13 Primary School
Seke 5 High School
Tasimukira Primary School

Seke 11 Primary School

St. Aidain's Primary School

Nhamburiko Primary School

Dzivarasekwa 4 Primary School
Nehanda Housing Office
Dzivarasekwa 5 Primary School

Dzivarasekwa 2 Secondary School

Glaudina Tent
Gombo Primary School

Open Space (AFM Church) Tent

Dzivarasekwa 1 High School

Yemurai Primary School
Epworth Primary School
Muguta Secondary School
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HARARE METROPOLITAN

MOBILE BIOMETRIC VOTER REGISTRATION (BVR) 
CENTRES FOR DELIMITATION ITINERARY: PHASE 1

The centres will open from 0730hours to 1700hours, 
everyday including weekends.

It is hereby noticed for general information that the 
Zimbabwe Electoral Commission (ZEC) shall carry out a 
mobile Biometric Voter Registration (BVR) exercise for 
delimitation in two phases. The first phase shall run from 1 
February to 28 February while the second phase will run 
from 10 April to 30 April 2022.

Documents required for registration are:

b) Valid Zimbabwean passport and

Only those who are 18 years and above qualify to register.

Please note that the category of persons whose national IDs 
are inscribed “ALIEN” eligible to register should have long 

a) National Identity Card (metal, plastic or waiting pass with 
holder’s picture) or

c) Proof of residence

Birth Certificates that indicate that

Ÿ They were born in Zimbabwe and one or both of their 
parents are citizensof a Southern African Development 
Community (SADC) country and that they were 
ordinarily resident in Zimbabwe on the day of the 
publication of the Constitution on 22 May 2013.

Listed below is the itinerary for the  first phase.

Ÿ They were born in or outside Zimbabwe but one of their 
parents are citizens of Zimbabwe or

ZIMBABWE ELECTORAL COMMISSION
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St Peters Kubatana Secondary Sch

Glenwood Primary School
Chizungu Primary School
Domboramwari Secondary School
Maulana Primary School
Epworth High School
Kubatana Primary School

Open Space Sunway City Tent

Glen Norah 2 Secondary School

Epworth Local Board

Chinamano Primary School

Glen Norah Infill Primary School
Kudakwashe Primary School
Ruvheneko Primary School

REGISTRATION CENTRE

Glen Norah 1 Secondary School

Mabvazuva Secondary School

Open Space UM Church Tent

Glen View 3 Primary School

High Schoollands Primary School

Chembira Primary School

Circle Cement Pre-School

Cranbourne High School

Shiriyedenga Primary School
Glen View 1 Primary School

Pentecoastal Bible College

Eastridge Primary School
Nettleton Primary School

Glenview High School 2 School

Roosevelt Girls High School

Blakiston Primary School

Town House

Royal College

St Martins Primary School

Derbyshire Primary School

Glenview 5 Primary School

Girls High School

Kundai Primary School

David Livingstone Primary School

Council Creche Along Zvimba Road

Glen View 2 Primary School

Glen View 6 Primary School

Glen View 3 Primary School

Glen View 4 Primary School

Glenview 7 Primary School

Kariba Crescent Tent

Glen View 8 Primary School

Glen Norah Hall

Tariro Centre

Queensdale Primary School

Queen Elizabeth Secondary School

Glen View 9 Primary School

Parirenyatwa Hospital Tent

Admiral Tait Primary School

Kana Lane Tent

St Martins Primary School

Chisipite Senior School

Oriel Boys High School

Courtney Selous Primary School
Danhiko Vocational Training Centre
Gletwyn Farm Hall
Greengrove Primary School
Mandara Shopping Centre Tent
Cnr Pangoula/Acturus Road - Tent
Sir Winfred Anson Primary School

Airport Compound

Crest Breeders Primary School
Churu Farm Primary School

DDF Manyame Training Centre

Danhiko Vocational Training Centre
Tafara 1 Primary School

Blackfordby Primary School

Drycoat Farm Hall
Hopley Proposed School Site Tent
Southlea Park Primary School
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St Johns Retreat School

Waterfalls Infant School
Batanai Primary School

Tafara 1 High School

Mabvuku Primary School

Heritage Primary School

Suncrest Maitlands Office Pahuku 

Lord Malvern Secondary School
Prospect Primary School

Tashinga Primary School

Widdicombe Primary School

REGISTRATION CENTRE

Hatfield Girls High School

Simudzai Primary School

Ardbennie Primary School
Open Space Kaye Eddie Drive Tent

Houghton park Primary School
Frank Johnson Primary School

Mabvuku High School

Tafara 5 Primary School

Tsinhirano Primary School
Donnybrook Primary School

Greystone Park Primary School
Hellensvale Shopping Centre Tent

Hatcliffe No.1 Primary School
Hatcliffe Community Hall

Hatcliffe Secondary School

Open Space Near Glen Forest Tent

Alfreid Beit Primary School
Haig Park Primary School
Hallingbury Primary School
Maranatha Secondary School

Glen Lorne Shopping Centre Tent

Hatcliffe 2 High School

Open Space Near Sirdc Tent

Sanganai Tent
Warren Park 7 Primary School
Avonlea Primary School

Hatcliffe 2 Primary School

Hatcliffe 2 High School

Marlborough District Office
Marlborough Secondary School

Mhofu Primary School

Kambuzuma 2 High School

Kwayedza Secondary School

Glen Norah A Hall

Kambuzuma 1 High School

High Schoolfield 1 High School

Mhuriimwe Secondary School

Wadzanai Primary School

Chengu Primary School
Tsungai Primary School

Mufakose 2 Secondary School

Zuvarabuda Primary School

Kambuzuma Section 5 Pre-School

Mutiunokura Primary School

Glen Norah 7 Primary School 

Kambuzuma 2 High School

Kuwadzana 6 Primary School

Shirichena Shopping Centre Tent

Rusvingo Primary School

Kuwadzana 7 Primary School

Mukai Secondary School

St Johns High School

Upenyu Hutsva Primary School

Zororo Pre-School

Glen Norah 7 Primary School
Kambuzuma 1 High School

Savemore (Mukonono Road) Tent

Chipembere Primary School 

Mbizi Primary School

Mutasa Primary School

Lytton Primary School

Kuwadzana 2 High School
Kuwadzana 5 Primary School

07-09/02/2022

26-28/02/2022

24-28/02/2022

23-25/02/2022

27-28/02/2022

17-19/02/2022

23-25/02/2022

01-03/02/2022

04-06/02/2022
07-09/02/2022
10-13/02/2022

26-28/02/2022

20-23/02/2022

13-14/02/2022

03-04/02/2022

07-08/02/2022

14-17/02/2022

01-03/02/2022

18-20/02/2022

04-06/02/2022

01-02/02/2022

09-11/02/2022
12-14/02/2022

DATES

17-18/02/2022

10-11/02/2022

25-26/02/2022

01-03/02/2022

01-03/02/2022

04-05/02/2022

22-25/02/2022

15-17/02/2022

15-16/02/2022

21-22/02/2022

22-24/02/2022

06-07/02/2022

13-16/02/2022

18-21/02/2022

19-21/02/2022

05-06/02/2022

08-10/02/2022
11-12/02/2022

20-22/02/2022

26-28/02/2022

07-09/02/2022
10-12/02/2022
13-15/02/2022

18-20/02/2022
21-23/02/2022
24-26/02/2022
27-28/02/2022

05-08/02/2022
01-04/02/2022

09-12/02/2022
13-16/02/2022

21-24/02/2022

16-17/02/2022

04-06/02/2022

25-28/02/2022
21-23/02/2022

17-20/02/2022

01-04/02/2022

12-14/02/2022

22-25/02/2022

03-05/02/2022

26-28/02/2022

01-02/02/2022

06-07/02/2022
08-11/02/2022

06-08/02/2022

15-18/02/2022

09-11/02/2022

19-21/02/2022

13-14/02/2022
10-12/02/2022

4

3

3

4
3

4

4

4

3

4

4

4

3

3

3

3

4

2
3

4

4

2

DAYS
4

2

3

3

3

3

3

4

2

3

2

2

3

2

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

3
3

3

3

2

3

3

3

5

3

3

4

3

2

3

2

4

3

2

2

2

2

2

4
3

3

3
3
3

3

3
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Harare
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Harare 

Harare

Harare 

Harare
Harare

CONSTITUENCY

Kuwadzana

Kuwadzana East

Kuwadzana
Kuwadzana
Kuwadzana
Kuwadzana

Kuwadzana
Kuwadzana East
Kuwadzana East

Kuwadzana East
Kuwadzana East
Kuwadzana East

Mount Pleasant

Southerton

Southerton

St Marys

Kuwadzana East

Mufakose

St Marys

St Marys

Mbare

Mount Pleasant

Mount Pleasant

Mount Pleasant

Mount Pleasant

Mount Pleasant

Mufakose

Mount Pleasant
Mount Pleasant

Mufakose

Mufakose

Southerton

Mbare

Southerton

Mbare

Mufakose
Mufakose

Southerton

Mbare

Mbare

Mount Pleasant

Kuwadzana East

Mufakose

Mufakose

Mufakose

Mufakose
Mufakose

Southerton

Mount Pleasant

Mount Pleasant

Mufakose

Southerton

Southerton

St Marys
St Marys
St Marys

St Marys

Sunningdale

Sunningdale

Sunningdale
Sunningdale
Warren Park

Sunningdale

St Marys

Warren Park
Warren Park
Warren Park

St Marys

Sunningdale

Warren Park
Warren Park
Warren Park

Sunningdale

Sunningdale

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality
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Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality
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Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality
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Chitungwiza Municipality

Harare Municipality
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Harare Municipality

Chitungwiza Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality
Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Chitungwiza Municipality

LOCAL AUTHORITY
Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality
Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality
Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality
Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality
Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Chitungwiza Municipality
Chitungwiza Municipality
Chitungwiza Municipality
Chitungwiza Municipality

Chitungwiza Municipality
Harare Municipality

Chitungwiza Municipality

Harare Municipality
Harare Municipality
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Harare Municipality
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Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality
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11

12

12

5

35
11

12

12

2

8

34

17

35

34
34

1

35

13

35

4

34

2

10

4

13

13

13

11

1

10

17

35

8

17

34

35

13

34

3

12

12

5

5
15

5

15

5

44

37

37

3

4

WARD

45

44

45

37

4

44

45
37
37
37

37

37

3

4

7
7
7
7
7
17
17

7

Gwinyiro Primary School

Yamuranayi Primary School

Harare High School

Aspindale Park (Pick and Pay) Tent

Mufakose 4 Secondary School

Ruzivo Primary School

University of Zimbabwe

Crowborough Sewage Works

Mukurumbira Primary School

Vainona Primary School

Tendayi Primary School

Makundano Primary School

Rusununguko Primary School

Aspindale Park Primary School

Marimba Park Primary School
Mufakose High School 1 School

Chirodzo Primary School 

Mbare Netball Complex Tent

Rugare Primary School
Lochinvar Primary School
Southerton Primary School

Manyame Park Phase5 Business Cntr
Zanamwe Business Centre Tent
Shingai Primary School
Zengeza Main Primary School

Rugare Primary School

Jabula Hall

St Michaels Primary School

Nharira Primary School

Space Near Tynwald High Sch Tent

Pfumo Primary School

Sunningdale 2 Primary School

Belvedere Teachers College

Sharon Primary School

Nharira Primary School

Louis Mount Batten Primary School

Dungwiza Primary School

Mbare High School

Cold Comfort Primary School

Municipality Community Hall

Selbourne Routledge Primary School

Zengeza 7 Primary School

Shingirai Primary School

Belvedere Primary School

Sunningdale 1 Primary School

Chitsere Primary School

School Site Near Reservoir-Tent

Kuwadzana Phase 3 Car Park Tent

Kuwadzana 1 High School

Kuwadzana 4 Primary School

Open Space New School Site Tent

REGISTRATION CENTRE
Kuwadzana 8 Primary School
Kuwadzana Phase4 Municipal Office

Fundo Primary School

Mother Touch Primary School

Kuwadzana 2 Primary School
Kuwadzana 3 Primary School

Local Government Flats Tent

Kuwadzana 4 Primary School
Local Government Flats Tent
Gwinyai Primary School
Matapi District Office

Mbare Vocational Training Centre
St Peters Primary School
Alexandra Primary School

Belgravia Sports Club Tent
Hellenic Primary School

Strathaven Shopping Centre Tent

Mt Pleasant High School
North Park Primary School

Chiedza Primary School

Hiller Road/Churchill Ave Tent

Groombridge Primary School

Avondale Primary School

23-28/02/2022

18-19/02/2022

05-08/02/2022

23-25/02/2022

09-12/02/2022
13-16/02/2022

20-22/02/2022

21-24/02/2022

26-28/02/2022

06-11/02/2022

DATES

21-23/02/2022

12-17/02/2022
18-22/02/2022

04-06/02/2022

21-22/02/2022

25-26/02/2022

01-05/02/2022

11-13/02/2022

15-17/02/2022

18-19/02/2022

26-28/02/2022

01-04/02/2022

12-14/02/2022

17-20/02/2022

25-28/02/2022

01-02/02/2022
03-06/02/2022

06-07/02/2022
08-10/02/2022

14-15/02/2022
16-17/02/2022

23-24/02/2022

23-25/02/2022

01-03/02/2022

14-15/02/2022

09-10/02/2022

16-17/02/2022

20-22/02/2022

11-13/02/2022

18-20/02/2022

07-08/02/2022

04-05/02/2022

27-28/02/2022
01-03/02/2022

10-12/02/2022
16-19/02/2022
20-22/02/2022
23-25/02/2022
26-28/02/2022
21-23/02/2022
01-03/02/2022
04-06/02/2022

13-16/02/2022
17-20/02/2022

06-07/02/2022

07-09/02/2022

13-16/02/2022

23-25/02/2022
26-28/02/2022

05-08/02/2022

10-12/02/2022

21-23/02/2022

08-09/02/2022

14-15/02/2022

17-19/02/2022

21-24/02/2022

09-12/02/2022

12-13/02/2022

20-22/02/2022

10-11/02/2022

03-05/02/2022

01-04/02/2022

01-02/02/2022

25-28/02/2022

4

DAYS

2

3
3

4
4

3

3

4

2

3

4
4

4

6

3
2

3

2
2
3
3
3

5
6

3

6

2

2
3

5

2

2

3

2

2
2
3
2

4

2

4

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

3

3

3

3

4

3

2

4

3

3

4

4

3
2

4

3

3

3

4

4

2
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2
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PROVINCE

Harare Metropolitan

Harare Metropolitan

Harare Metropolitan

Harare Metropolitan
Harare Metropolitan

Harare Metropolitan

Harare Metropolitan

Harare Metropolitan

Harare Metropolitan

Harare Metropolitan
Harare Metropolitan

Harare Metropolitan

DISTRICT
Harare 

Harare 
Harare 
Harare 

Harare 

Chitungwiza

Chitungwiza
Chitungwiza

Chitungwiza
Chitungwiza

Harare 

Chitungwiza

Warren Park

Zengeza East

Warren Park

Zengeza East
Zengeza East

Zengeza West

Warren Park

Zengeza West

Zengeza West

CONSTITUENCY

Warren Park
Warren Park

Warren Park

Chitungwiza Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Harare Municipality

Chitungwiza Municipality

LOCAL AUTHORITY

Chitungwiza Municipality

Chitungwiza Municipality

Harare Municipality

Chitungwiza Municipality

Harare Municipality

Chitungwiza Municipality

Harare Municipality

WARD
15

15
15

15
15

15

15

15

11
11

15

12

Zengeza 3 Creche

Takakunda Prim School

Budirirai Primary School

Warren Park 1 Primary School

Seke 1 High School

Warren Park No. 6 Primary School

REGISTRATION CENTRE

Dudzai Primary School

Warren Park No. 4 A Primary School

Zengeza 8 Primary School

Warren Park 3 Primary School
Warren Park 2 Primary School

Warren Park No. 5 Primary School

Zengeza 3 Football Grounds Tent

18-19/02/2022
16-17/02/2022
DATES

20-22/02/2022
23-24/02/2022
25-26/02/2022
27-28/02/2022
01-09/02/2022
10-18/02/2022

01-09/02/2022
10-18/02/2022
19-28/02/2022

19-28/02/2022 10

2
3
2

DAYS
2

2
2
9
9

9
10

9
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